#### Sudeshna Basu

Assistance Professor of Sanskrit

Sammilani Mahavidyalaya

E.M Bypass, Baghajatin, Kolkata-94

Residential Address: 42/A, Brindaban Basak Street, Kolkata-700005

Mobile Number: 9830229327

Email: sudeshnabasu.basu@gmail.com

#### ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION

- Ph.D- Awarded Ph.D in 2019 from Department of Sanskrit, Rabindra Bharati University.
- Qualified SLET in 2001.
- M.Phil- Passed in 1997 From Department of Sanskrit, University of Calcutta.
- M.A- Passed in 1995 from Department of Sanskrit with Group A-Literature, University of Calcutta.
- B.A- Passed in 1993, first class from Department of Sankrit, University of Calcutta.
- Higher Secondary Education from West Bengal Council of higher Secondary Education of Kolkata District with Second Division in the year 1990.
- Madhyamik Poriksha, R.K.S.M Sister Nivedita Girl's from West Bengal Board of Secondary Education with first division in the year 1988.

#### **OTHER DISTINGTION**

- National Scholar in B.A. Examination, Rank- 140
- Obtained U.G.C. Scholarship.
- A Regular participant in Sanskrit lesson programme of All India Radio.



## **TEACHING EXPERIENCE**

- Present- Assistant Professor in Department of Sanskrit, Sammilani Mahavidyalaya since 2003 (20 years and continue)
- Previous Experience- Part Time Teacher in Vidyasagar Morning College and Ram Mohan College.

## **DETAILS OF ADMINISTRATIVE EXPERIENCE**

- Head of the Department of Sanskrit from 2003 to 2015, 2018-2021 at Sammilani Mahavidyalaya
- Member of the NSS unit.
- Member of the Academic Committee 2003-2021
- Member of the Library Committee 2003
- Convener of Yoga and Meditation Sub-Committee 2021-Till date
- Member of Nature Club 2005-2015, 2024- Till date

## **UNIVERSITY ASSIGNMENT**

 Worked as Examiner, Paper Setter, Head Examiner of University of Calcutta From time to time.

# **PUBLISHED PAPERS IN JOURNALS**

- Sahitya anandabardhaner Drishtite dhoni o Alonkarer Abosthan, Journal
  of The Scientific and Technical Literature in Sanskrit: The Art and
  Entertainment with in it, Peer Reviewed Journal, ISBN: 97881-928589-20, July 2015
- Pingolchchhondo: Sutra, Journal of The Scientific and Technical Literature in Sanskrit: The Art and Entertainment with in it, Peer Reviewed Journal, 978-81-928589-3-7, August 2015.
- Critical Estimate of Mudraraksasa, International Journal of Research and Analytical Reviews Vol.3 Issue3, Peer Reviewed, UGC approved Journal no. 43602 Impact Factor 7.17, ISSN: 2348-1269
- An Overview of Ancient Indian Governance, International Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research Vol.4 Issue1. Peer Reviewed, UGC approved Journal no 63975 Impact Factor 7.95, ISSN: 2349-5162, Jan 2017
- Diplomacy and Polities in the Mudraraksasa, International Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research Vol.4 Issue7. Peer

- Reviewed, UGC approved Journal no 63975 Impact Factor 7.95, ISSN: 2349-5162, July 2017
- Bharater Natyasastra: Ekti Samikhipta Samiksha, Journal of The Scientific and Technical Literature in Sanskrit: The Art and Entertainment with in it, ISBN: 97881-928589-0-6
- Sahitya tatwe Jagganather Santaraser Upasthapona, Journal of The Scientific and Technical Literature in Sanskrit: The Art and Entertainment with in it, ISBN: 978-81-928589-1-3
- Sanskrito Sahitye Pratifalito Aranya o Banyapran Samrakshan, Indian Journal of Multi disciplinary Academic Research Malda College, ISSN: 2347-9884

Regrads